For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NU. 1
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC.	66th SHEET NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
ame of issuing corporation	65th SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
	1 1 1
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential	
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$8.5821 (1)
OVER 1 MCF	7.8221 (1)
MINIMUM BILL.	\$8.58 (I)
SURCHARGE - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Pe	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUEOCTOBER 28, 1992DATE EFFECTI	UVEOCTOBER 23, 1992CT 2 3 1992
Name of Officer	TITLEPRESIDENTISUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 SECTION 9 (1)
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	Lic Service Commission of YKentucky and PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGE
Case No. 10398-EE DatedOCTOBER 23,	1992 e 12-92

For Filing Rate Schedules		For Entire Area Served			
	SFFECTIVE	Commun	ity,Town or Ci	or City	
	AUG 28 1992	P.S.C. NO.		1	
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC.	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	65th SI	HEET NO.	1	
	BY: <u>Elecuritelle</u>	CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO.	1	
Name of Issuing Corporation	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	64th Sl	IEET NO.	1	
CLA	SSIFICATION OF SERVICE		n ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann		
			! RATE ! PER UNI	 T	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: RATE FIRST 1 MCF	e in all territory served by Comp For all residential and commerc		\$7.8160 7.0560	(1)	
OVER 1 MCF <u>MINIMUM BILL</u> SURCHARGE - Kentucky West	Virginia Gas Co Per MCF		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(1)	
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	1992DATE EFFECTIVE 	PRESIDENT	Kentucky in		
Case No. 10398-DD Dat	edAUGUST 28, 1992		C	,11-92	

For Filing Rate Schedules	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	For Entire Area Served		
	EFFECTIVE	Communit	ty, Town or Ci	ty
	AUG 1 1992	P.S.C. NO.		1
MOUNTAIN INTITUTES INC	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	64th SHI	SET NO.	1
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC.	SECTION 9 (1) BY: Eligent delle	CANCELLING I	P.S.C. NO.	1
Name of Issuing Corporation	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	63rd SHI	RET NO.	1
CLASS	SIFICATION OF SERVICE			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RATE PER UNIT	 ['
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable	in all territory served by Com	ipany i	I I	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	For all residential and commen	rcial purposes	1	
•			8	
			P P	
RATE			T T	
FIRST 1 MCF			\$7.2185	(D)
OVER 1 MCF			6.4585	(D)-
			ł ł	
MINIMUM BILL			\$7.22	(D)
			1	
SURCHARGE - Kentucky West V	Virginia Gas Co Per MCF		0.8192	
			6	
DATE OF ISSUESEPTEMBER 1, 19	002 DATE REFECTIVE	AUGUST 1, 19	992	· · ·
and al		PRESIDENT		
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	11166			
Issued by authority of	an Order of the Public Service	e Commission of l	Kentucky in	
	dAUGUST 5, 1992			1.92

•

Form	For	Filing	Rate	Schedules	
------	-----	--------	------	-----------	--

-

1

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation

.

For <u>Entire Area</u>	Served	······
Commun	nity, Town or Cit	y
P. S. C. NO	1	
63rd	SHEET NO.	1
CANCELLING P. S.	. C. NO	1
64th	SHEET NO	1

	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.	
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 7.2760 (1)
OVER 1 MCF	6.5160 (I)
MINIMUM BILL	\$ 7.28 (I)
	.8192
SURCHARGE - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF	.0192
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
EFFECTIVE	
MAY 2 6 1992	
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9 (1)	1.0
BY: <u>Georgestalle</u>	
ISSUED BY TITLE TITLE President	a2
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	C9-92
Case No. 10398 - BB Dated May 26,1992	·

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation

For <u>Fntire Area</u> Commu	Served nity, Town or Cit	ty
P. S. C. NO	1	
64th	SHEET NO	
CANCELLING P. S	S. C. NO	1
63rd	SHEET NO	1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial pur	rposes.
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 7.0489 (I)
OVER 1 MCF	6.2889 (I)
MINIMUM BILL	\$ 7.05 (I)
Surcharge – Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. – Per MCF	.8192
PUBL	IC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	MAY 1 1992
PURSU	JANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
BY: PUBLI	C SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
DATE OF ISSUE May 4, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE MAY	May 1, 1992
ISSUED BY Stork Celle TITLE President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi	on of Kentucky in
Case No. 10398-AA Dated May 1, 1	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules

<u>Mountain Utilities, Inc.</u> Name of Issuing Corporation

For	ntire Are	ea Served		
	Comm	unity, Town or	City	2
P. S. C.	NO	1		
63r	<u>`d</u>	SHEET NO	D1	
CANCE	LLING P.	S. C. NO	1	
62r		SHEET NO	D. 1	

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.	
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 7.0392 (D)
OVER 1 MCF	6.2792 (D)
MINIMUM BILL	7.04
Surcharge – Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. – Per MCF	.8192
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
MAR 1 1992	
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)	
BY:	
DATE OF ISSUE May 4, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1992	
ISSUED BY R Ollo TITLE President	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated <u>May 1, 1992</u>	C5A2
Case No. 10398-Z Dated May 1, 1992	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	62nd SHEET NO. 1
Mountain Utilities, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
	61st SHEET NO 1

CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.	
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 8.2652 (D)
OVER 1 MCF	7.5052 (D)
MINIMUM BILL	8.27
Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF	.8192
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
53 2 1992	
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9.(1)	
BY: <u>Hereitelle</u> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
DE OF ISSUE March 19, 1992 - DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1992	
ISSUED BY Stork alle TITLE President	1
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	05-92
Case No. 10398-X Dated February 27, 1992	· man a star and a star

Form For Filing Rate Schedules

Mountain Utilities, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

Case No._

•

For Entire Area Served		
Community, Town or City		
P. S. C. NO. <u>1</u>		
61st SHEET NO.	1	
CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1		
60th SHEET NO	1	

······································	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Co.	mpany.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and com	mercial purposes.
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 8.2679 (
OVER 1 MCF	7.5079 (
MINIMUM BILL	8.27 (
Surcharge – Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF PԼJ	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
· ·	NOV 1 1991
PV-	SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) LIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
DRE OF ISSUE November 14, 1991 DATE EFFE	CTIVE November 1, 1991
ISSUED BY State R alla TITLE Pre	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service	e Commission of Kentucky in

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated _____ October 31, 1991 10398-W